Features
Low forward voltage
Guard ring protected
Very small plastic SMD package
Low diode capacitance
Absolute Maximum Ratings Ta = 25
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Max Unit
Continuous reverse voltage VR 40 V
Continuous forward current IF 120 mA
Repetitive peak forward current IFRM tp 1s, ä 0.5 120 mA
Non-repetitive peak forward current IFSM tp < 10 ms 200 mA
Storage temperature Tstg -65 +150
Junction temperature Tj 125
Operating ambient temperature Tamb -65 +125
E lec trica l C harac te ris tics T a = 25
P aram eter S ym bol C ond itions M ax U nit
IF = 1 m A 380 m V
IF = 10 m A 500 m V
IF = 40 m A 1 V
V R = 30 V , N ote 1 1
V R = 40 V , N ote 1 10
C harge carrie r life tim e IF = 5 m A , K rakauer m ethod 100 ps
D iode capac itance C d V R = 0 V , f = 1 M H z 5 pF
N ote
1 . P u lse tes t: tp < 300 s ; ä 0 .02 .
A
C ontinuous forward vo ltage V F
C ontinuous reverse curren t IR
Marking
Type 1PS70SB40 1PS70SB44 1PS70SB45 1PS70SB46
Marking 6*3 6*4 6*5 6*6
1PS70SB40;1PS70SB44
1PS70SB45;1PS70SB46
Product specificationProduct specification
1 of 1sales@twtysemi.comhttp://www.twtysemi.com 4008-318-123